

, ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3469-3470/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/12/2015 in CRLP No. 100649/2015 and CRLP No. 100585/2015 passed
by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)
SAI ANNAPURNA BOI-PROTEINS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.
ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)
Date : 25/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment for two weeks, the matters are
adjourned for two weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master